Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors of Tsui Wah Holdings Limited (the "**Company**", the "**Directors**" and the "**Board**", respectively) announces that with effect from 27 March 2023, the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be changed to Unit A, 3/F., Sunking Industry Building, 1–7 Shing Chuen Road, Tai Wai, Sha Tin, New Territories, Hong Kong. The telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company will remain unchanged as follows:

Telephone number: 852-2541 2255 Facsimile number: 852-2541 2908

> By Order of the Board **Tsui Wah Holdings Limited Kwok Siu Man** *Company Secretary*

Hong Kong, 27 March 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following eight members:

- (a) Mr. Lee Yuen Hong (Chairman), Mr. Lee Kun Lun Kenji (Group Chief Executive Officer) and Ms. Lee Yi Fang as executive Directors;
- (b) Messrs. Cheng Chung Fan and Wong Chi Kin as non-executive Directors; and
- (c) Messrs. Goh Choo Hwee, Tang Man Tsz and Yim Kwok Man as independent non-executive Directors.